



[OTC COVID-19 Test for Home Use Pharmacy POS Coverage](#)

WEDNESDAY, MAY 31, 2023

On/Go COVID-19 HOME COLLECT KIT added to coverage.

[Flortaucipir F 18 Injection, for Intravenous Use \(Tauvid™\) HCPCS Code A9601 - Flortaucipir F 18 Injection, Diagnostic, 1 Millicurie: Billing Guidelines](#)

WEDNESDAY, MAY 31, 2023

Effective with date of service, March 6, 2023, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover flortaucipir F 18 injection.

[New Clinical Coverage Policy \(CCP\) 11B-9, Thymus Tissue Implantation Effective June 1, 2023](#)

FRIDAY, MAY 26, 2023

This policy addresses thymus tissue implantation using allogeneic processed thymus tissue.

[More than 8,500 Medicaid Members Receive Healthy Opportunities Services in First Year](#)

FRIDAY, MAY 26, 2023

Highlights from first year and how to refer Medicaid members for services.

[Medicaid Long-Term Services and Supports to Host Provider Forum June 23](#)

FRIDAY, MAY 26, 2023

Join NC Medicaid at the McKimmon Center in Raleigh for information and updates.

[Enhanced Medical Home Payments Extended Through Sept. 30, 2023](#)

FRIDAY, MAY 26, 2023

Includes details on checkwrite dates and additional payment distribution details.

[Pegcetacoplan Injection, for Intravitreal Use \(Syfovre™\) HCPCS Code J3490 - Unclassified Drugs: Billing Guidelines](#)

WEDNESDAY, MAY 24, 2023

Effective with date of service March 1, 2023, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover pegcetacoplan injection, for intravitreal use (Syfovre™)

[Bendamustine Hydrochloride Injection, for Intravenous Use \(Apotex\) HCPCS Code J9999 - Not Otherwise Classified, Antineoplastic: Billing Guidelines](#)

WEDNESDAY, MAY 24, 2023

Effective with date of service Feb. 23, 2023, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover bendamustine hydrochloride injection, for intravenous use (Apotex).

[Aprepitant Injectable Emulsion, for Intravenous Use \(Aponvie™\) HCPCS Code J3490 - Unclassified Drugs: Billing Guidelines](#)

WEDNESDAY, MAY 24, 2023

Effective with date of service March 7, 2023, NC Medicaid and NC Health Choice programs cover aprepitant injectable emulsion.



[Provider Payment and Claims Submission Fact Sheets](#)

MONDAY, MAY 22, 2023

Fact sheets covering Provider payment, reimbursement, claims submissions and prior authorization have been recently published on the NC Medicaid website.

[NC Medicaid Managed Care Provider Update – May 22, 2023](#)

MONDAY, MAY 22, 2023

Update includes provider verification, billing requirement modifications; Tailored Plan implementation, upcoming key milestones, playbook updates and more.

[Electronic Visit Verification Payer Program and Service Codes](#)

MONDAY, MAY 22, 2023

Effective July 1, 2023, the visit record must match the claim submitted to NCTracks. This bulletin provides additional information and resources.

[Update to Age Criteria for CPT Code 81528, Cologuard \(Multi-Target Stool DNA-Based Colorectal Screening\)](#)

MONDAY, MAY 15, 2023

Effective Jan. 1, 2023, the minimum age was adjusted from 50 years to 45 years.

[REMINDER: Preadmission Screening and Resident Review and the Nursing Facility Level of Care Prior Approval Process](#)

MONDAY, MAY 15, 2023

The review must be performed before anyone can be admitted to a Medicaid-Certified nursing facility.

[Makena End of Coverage and Removal from NC Medicaid Preferred Drug List](#)

MONDAY, MAY 15, 2023

FDA approvals of these drugs were withdrawn.

[Annual Ambulatory Surgery Center Update](#)

MONDAY, MAY 15, 2023

Effective with date of service Jan. 1, 2023, the following new CPT codes as separately reimbursable in the ambulatory surgery setting

[Provider Reverification and Billing Modifications Reminder](#)

THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023

The federal COVID-19 Public Health Emergency (PHE) ends today, May 11, 2023. This bulletin contains information on the reverification process.

[Provider Reverification and Billing Modifications Reminder](#)

FRIDAY, MAY 05, 2023

The federal COVID-19 Public Health Emergency (PHE) will end May 11, 2023. This bulletin contains important information on the reverification process.



[Patient Driven Payment Model and the Implementation of the Optional State Assessment](#)

TUESDAY, MAY 02, 2023

Federal support ending for Resource Utilization Groups III and IV on federally required assessments for patients effective Oct. 1, 2023.

[Lenacapavir Injection, for Subcutaneous Use \(Sunlenca®\) HCPCS Code J3490 - Unclassified Drugs: Billing Guidelines](#)

TUESDAY, MAY 02, 2023

Effective with date of service Jan. 27, 2023, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover lenacapavir injection

[Ublituximab-Xiiy Injection, for Intravenous Use \(Briumvi™\) HCPCS Code J3590 - Unclassified Biologics: Billing Guidelines](#)

MONDAY, MAY 01, 2023

Effective with date of service Jan. 27, 2023, the Medicaid and NC Health Choice programs covers ublituximab-xiiy injection, for intravenous use (Briumvi)

[Pegfilgrastim-Fpgk Injection, for Subcutaneous Use \(Stimufend®\) HCPCS Code J3590 - Billing Guidelines](#)

MONDAY, MAY 01, 2023

Effective with date of service Jan. 23, 2023, the Medicaid and NC Health Choice programs cover pegfilgrastim-fpgk

[Fecal Microbiota, Live - Jslm Suspension, for Rectal Use \(Rebyota™\) HCPCS Code J3590 - Unclassified biologics: Billing Guidelines](#)

MONDAY, MAY 01, 2023

Effective with date of service Jan. 20, 2023, the Medicaid and NC Health Choice programs cover fecal microbiota, live - jslm suspension, for rectal use (Rebyota).

[Bendamustine Hydrochloride Injection, for Intravenous Use \(Baxter\) HCPCS Code J9999 - Not Otherwise Classified, Antineoplastic: Billing Guidelines](#)

MONDAY, MAY 01, 2023

Effective with date of service Jan. 30, 2023, the Medicaid and NC Health Choice programs cover bendamustine hydrochloride injection, for intravenous use (Baxter).